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Academic Calendar for Session 2025-2026 

 
for MBA, BBA, BCA, B.Sc. (CS) & B.Sc. (Bio Science) I Yr. (I & II Semester) 

Academic Work 
PG I Semester / 

 UG I Semester 

PG II Semester /  

UG II Semester 

Introductory Classes / 
Induction Program 

UG- August 22, 2025 

PG- August 23, 2025 

February 01,2026 

Academic Work 01 August 22, 2025 February 01,2026 

 C.C.E Conduction Second week of November 2025 Second week of March 2026 

End of Teaching 
December 2025 May 2026 

Practical Examination January 2026 Last week of May 2026  

Semester Examinations 
12 January, 2026 to 
 24 January, 2026 

01 June, 2026 to 

15 June, 2026 

Semester break for Students 27 January, 2026 to  

31 January, 2026 

16 June, 2026 to 

 30 June, 2026 

Declaration of Exam Results Up to February 20,2026 Up to July 10, 2026 

 

• Diwali vacations :  As per Calendar of Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya 

 

Note- 

1. In case, due to unavoidable reasons, if the academic working days are less than 

the prescribed standard number of days, then the duration of the academic 

periods at the college level should be increased as per requirement to make up the 

academic days as per the academic calendar. 

2. If academic working days are reduced for any reason, the curriculum should be 

completed by conducting additional classes. 
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PG Odd Semester, UG Odd Semester 

Calculation of Working Days for Session 2025-26 

 

 

S. No. Month Days Sunday Gen./Local 

Holidays 
Total working 

days 

1.  Aug-25 10 2 0 8 

2.  Sep-25 30 4 1 25 

3.  Oct-25 31 4 4 23 

4.  Nov-25 30 5 2 23 

5.  Dec-25 31 4 1 26 

 Total 132 19 11 105 

 

Calculation of Teaching Days for Session 2025-26 

(For PG Odd Semester, UG Odd Semester) 

 

S. No. Details Days 

 

l. 
Total working days from 22 August 2025 to 31 
Dec. 2025 

 

105 

 

 

 

2. 

Holidays and Extra curriculum/ Exam Non-teaching 
days  

 

 

 

30 

Total Teaching days (1-2) (105-30) 75 
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PG Even Semester, UG Even Semester 

Calculation of Working Days for Session 2025-26 
 

S. No. 
Month Days Sunday 

Gen./Local 

Holidays 
Total 

Working days 

1. Feb-26 28 4 0 24 

2. Mar-26 31 5 4 22 

3. Apr-26 30 4 2 24 

4. May-26 31 5 2 24 

 
Total days 120 18 8 94 

 

 

Calculation of Teaching Days for Session 2025-26 

(For PG Even Semester, UG Even Semester) 

 

S. No. Details Days 

1. Total working days from 01 Feb. 2026 to 31 May 2026 94 

      2. Holidays and Extra curriculum/ Exam Non-teaching days  
 

26 

Total Teaching days (1-2) (94-26) 68 
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LIST OF APPROVED HOLIDAYS (2025 -2026) 

Sr. No. Date Day Description 

1 09/08/2025 Saturday Rakshabandhan 

2 15/08/2025 Friday Independence Day 

3 16/08/2025 Saturday Janamashtami 

4 05/09/2025 Friday Milad Un Nabi 

5 02/10/2025 Thursday Gandhi Jayanti and Dussehra 

6 03/10/2025 Friday Next Day of Dussehra (Local Holiday) 

7 07/10/2025 Tuesday Maharshi Valmiki Jayanti 

8 18/10/2025 to 22/10/2025 Saturday to Wednesday  Deepawali Vacations 

9 05/11/2025 Wednesday Guru Nanak Jayanti 

10 15/11/2025 Saturday National Janjatiy Gaurav Diwas (Birsa 

Munda Jayanti) 

11 25/12/2025 Thursday Christmas 

12 26/01/2026 Monday Republic Day 

13 01/02/2026 Sunday Sant Ravidas Jayanti 

14 15/02/2026 Sunday Maha Shivratri 

15 04/03/2026 Wednesday Dhulendi 

16 21/03/2026 Saturday Id ul Fitar 

17 26/03/2026 Thursday Ram Navami 

18 31/03/2026 Tuesday Mahavir Jayanti 

19 03/04/2026 Friday Good Friday 

20 14/04/2026 Tuesday Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti 

21              19/04/2026 Sunday Maharshi Parashuram Jayanti   

22 01/05/2026 Friday Buddha Purnima 

23 27/05/2026 Wednesday Eid al Adha / Bakrid 

24 26/06/2026 Friday Muharram 
 

* Local holidays of 2026 will be subject to declaration of Collector of Indore. 

 


